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First Name Last Name Firm City State Email Phone Number
Randy Arthur Bullivant Houser Bailey PC Portland OR randy.arthur@bullivant.com 503.499.4476
Christian Jahn Hart Wagner LLP Portland OR ckj@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499
Jennifer Dunn Hart Wagner Portland OR jed@hartwagner.com 503-222-4499
Jason Evans Sussman Shank LLP Portland OR jevans@sussmanshank.com 503-227-1111
Rachel Wolfard Hart Wagner LLP Portland OR rgw@hartwagner.com (503) 222-4499
Christopher Piekarski Law Office of Christopher Piekarski (Allstate Staff Counsel) Portland OR chris.piekarski@allstate.com 503.553.0360
Elizabeth Woodard Portland Office of City Attorney Portland OR beth.c.woodard@gmail.com 503.823.6125
Camille McMahan Smith Freed Eberhard Portland OR cmcmahan@smithfreed.com 5037341581
Carleigh McMahon Smith Freed Eberhard Portland OR cmcmahon@smithfreed.com Smith Freed Eberhard
Duncan Campbell Smith Freed Eberhard Portland OR dcampbell@smithfreed.com 503-416-0539
Gabrielle Martinez deCastro Smith Freed Eberhard Portland OR gdecastro@smithfreed.com 503-416-0220
Erin Stout Smith Freed Eberhard Portland OR estout@smithfreed.com 503-416-2437
Joseph Winsby Lorber, Greenfield & Polito Lake OswegoOR jwinsby@lorberlaw.com 503-416-4785
John Barr Lindsay Hart LLP Portland OR jbarr@lindsayhart.com Lindsay Hart LLP
Jack Scholz Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani LLP Portland OR jscholz@grsm.com 503-382-3853
Laura Polster Portland OR lpolster@grsm.com 215 8158688
Jon Monson Cable Huston LLP Portland OR jmonson@cablehuston.com 503.224.3092
Royce Williams TriMet Portland OR williaro@trimet.org 503-962-6467
Timothy Heinson Heinson Law, LLC Damascus OR tim@heinsonlaw.com 503.479.6223
Jared Anderson Davis Rothwell Portland OR janderson@davisrothwell.com 5032224422
Noah Gordon Davis Rothwell Earle & Xochihua Portland OR ngordon@davisrothwell.com 503.222.4422
Daniel Spencer SPENCER LAW LLC BEND OR dan@danspencerlaw.com 5413232323
Andrew Narus Clackamas County Counsel Oregon CityOR ANarus@clackamas.us 5036558362
Justin Meyer Bullivant Houser Hillsboro OR jlmeyer41@gmail.com 503.499.4584
Evan Aronson Preg O'Donnell & Gillett Portland OR earonson@pregodonnell.com 503-224-3650
Karin Schaffer Wood Smith Henning & Berman West Linn OR kschaffer@wshblaw.com 5034671839
Rudy Lachenmeier Dispute Resolution Law Newberg OR rudy@ledrlaw.com 503.207.6932
Nicholas Seymour Allstate Eugene OR nicholas.seymour@allstate.com (458)201-9210
Abby Michels Bodyfelt Mount Portland OR michels@bodyfeltmount.com 5032431022
Vicki Smith Lake OswegoOR smith@csw-law.com 503.705.3763
Claire Whittal Gillaspy Rhode Faddis & Benn LLC Portland OR cwhittal@gillaspyrhode.com 5036885020
Sarah Garrett Liberty Mutual Beaverton OR sarah.garrett@libertymutual.com 503-736-7574
Katie Berg HWS Law Group Eugene OR kberg@hwslawgroup.com 206-223-2799
Olivia Van Wey Glascock, Street, Waxler LLP Portland OR vanwey@gswlaworegon.com (971) 271-8122
Scott Gitler Pilkenton & Reeves Portland OR sgitler1@progressive.com 503.495.4714
Heather Murray Harrang Long Gary Rudnick PC Portland OR heather.murray143@gmail.com 5034440167
Heather Lee Pilkenton & Reeves Portland OR heather_r_lee@progressive.com 503-440-5605
Michael Lehner N/A Portland OR mikealehner@gmail.com 503.329.7164



Stephanie Rempel Schulte Anderson Downes Aronson & Bittner Portland OR srempel@schulte-law.com 503.223.4131
Lisa Lear Rosen and Schneider, LLC Portland OR Lear@RosenandSchneider.com 503-525-2525
Caroline Hopkins Wood Smith Henning & Berman Wilsonville chopkins@wshblaw.com 9712564027
Benjamin Veralrud Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith Portland OR ben.veralrud@lewisbrisbois.com 971-334-7030
Patrick Sullivan-Lovett Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith LLP Portlan OR patrick.sullivan-lovett@lewisbrisbois.com 971.334.7028
Jason Roberts Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith LLP Portland OR Jason.Roberts@lewisbrisbois.com 971.334.7009
Zach Olson Yturri Rose, LLP Ontario OR zolson@yturrirose.com 541.889.5368
Gregory Reinert MacMillan, Scholz & Marks Portland OR greinert@msmlegal.com 5032242165
Nicole Nowlin Cosgrave Vergeer Kester Portland OR nnowlin@cosgravelaw.com 503-323-9000
Justin Bolster Preg O'Donnell & Gillett Seattle WA jbolster@pregodonnell.com 206-287-1775
Rob Kirsher Gordon & Polscer Tigard OR rkirsher@gordon-polscer.com 503-242-2922
Nelly Greenberg Bullivant Houser Portland OR nelly.greenberg@bullivant.com 503-499-4623
Ashley Brown Garrett Hemann Robertson Salem OR abrown@ghrlawyers.com 503-581-1501
Gilbert Cotto-Lazo Garrett Hemann Robertson P.C. Salem OR gcotto-lazo@ghrlawyers.com (503)581-2719
Robert Lowry Law Office of ROBERT D LOWRY Eugene OR rdlowry@lowry-law.com 541.687.7592
Karen Wiggins Wiggins Mediation Hansville WA karen123wiggins@gmail.com 503-312-9615
Abby Fitts The Law Office of Abby Fitts IndependenceOR abbyfitts@gmail.com 503-798-6036
Andrew Ricca Andor Law Portland OR Andrew.Ricca@Andor-law.com 971.3805607


